

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6969 OF 2001

R. THANGAVEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. MUTHAMMAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6969 OF 2001

R. THANGAVELAPPELLANT(S)

Versus

R. MUTHAMMALRESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
January 23, 2008.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)